Options under this Plan may be allocated to the Selected Participants until the end of 
the calendar year 2011. 

The total number of Company Shares that can be offered by the Company as a result 
of the exercise of Options under this Plan is set at forty five thousand (45 000). 

Each Option gives the right to one (1) Share. 

Article 4 – Allocation of Options 

4.1 The Offer 
On the date of the Offer the Board of Directors decides on the Offer, i.e. the 
number of options, the exercise price and the date of grant. 

4.2 Allocation of Options to Selected Participants